PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael H. Jander	01/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCV Intellectual Capital, LLC
Street Address:	One Owens Corning Parkway
City:	Toledo
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43659

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13124463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-622-8576

Email: wjohnston@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: William A. Johnston

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
Address Line 2: 800 Superior Ave., Ste. 1400
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34485/05241 26532-US-PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William A. Johnston

Total Attachments: 1 source=01142635#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026489 FRAME: 0531 CH \$40.00 131244

ASSIGNMENT

I/WE ("Assignor"), Michael H. Jander, have invented a new and useful improvement in CHOPPER FOR COMMINGLED FIBERS ("the Invention"), and have executed an Application for United States Patent based thereon having Attorney Docket No. 26532 and/or Serial No. 12/256,034 filed on October 22, 2008 ("the Application").

OCV INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC ("Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio 43659, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain rights in and to the Invention and the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in all countries, along with the right to claim priority based on the Application, in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) of such countries that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on any application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or on any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or other patent application based in whole or in part on the Application or the Invention ("the Patent Rights"); the Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest been made;

FURTHER, I/WE, Assignor, hereby covenant and agree for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, and my/our legal representatives to assist Assignee in the prosecution of any and all patent applications assigned hereby and in any interference, opposition, or other legal proceeding that may arise involving the Invention, the Application or the Patent Rights, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all papers necessary or desirable for the preparation or prosecution of any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents in any country that might be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to fully to secure its respective right, title, and interest in and to the Invention or any part thereof, in and to the Application or any patent application based thereon or claiming priority thereto, or in and to the Patent Rights, as aforesaid;

AND I/WE, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the authorized officials of all countries to issue to Assignee any patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any application assigned hereby.

Signed this 7 day of (01) lunury, 2009

By:
Name: Michael H. Jander

Residence: 166 Chaussee De La Hulpe

Brussels, 1170

Belgium

RECORDED: 06/23/2011

Citizenship: Sweden

STATE OF SWEDEN)
) ss.

COUNTY OF SEGUE
)

Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Michael H. Jander,

to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public of Bingelliolin, Sweden SEAI
HARAN SUNNERHOLM

My commission expires: May 2017-

PATENT

No. 4/09 HS

REEL: 026489 FRAME: 0532